PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2881535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MACLEAN	10/25/2013
HENRY JAMES KLASSEN	10/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCULUS TRANSPORT LTD.
Street Address:	BOX 6778
City:	FORT ST. JOHN, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	VIJ 4J2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14294355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5184525600 ccw@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI PC

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2519.014 (HA-P1140US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR A. CARDONA	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor A. Cardona/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2519014_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2519014_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502834939 REEL: 033016 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

MACLEAN, Michael, citizen of Canada, residing at 13857 281 Road, Site 14,

Comp 22, RR 1, Fort St. John, British Columbia, V1J 4J2, Canada; and

KLASSEN, Henry James, citizen of Canada, residing at SS2, Site 9, Comp 22,

Fort St. John, British Columbia, V1J 4M7, Canada

have made an invention which is described in United States Provisional Patent

Application No. 61/830,421 filed on June 3, 2013 entitled "Sealable Transport Trailer

Container with Hinging Baffles"

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, OCULUS TRANSPORT LTD., an entity having a principal place of

business at Box 6778, Fort St. John, BC, Canada, V1J 4J2, together with its successors

and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged:

1. We hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of our right, title

and interest in and to the Invention including, without limitation, all rights, title and

interest in and to any national (Canada, the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto), regional, international and national phase applications (Canada, the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto) and any divisions, extensions,

renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any Letters Patent

that issue therefrom;

We hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents in any country in

our names or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems advisable;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033016 FRAME: 0521

- 3. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee; and
- 4. We hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of us to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in any country, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in any country.

SIGNED at SIGNED at SIGNED at	<u> 25</u> day of <u> </u>
MICHAEL MACLEAN	Signature of Witness
	Signature of Witness Kory Earson
SIGNED at Fort St John this	25 day of <u>let</u> , 2013.

Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2